

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11695/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2008 in CMWP No. 17614/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINOD KUMAR GOYAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHANDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final disposal)

Date: 26/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Qureshi, Senior Advocate,
Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs.Suman Gupta,Adv.
Mr.A.Rasheed Qureshi,Adv.
Mr.S.K. Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.S.Qureshi,Sr.Adv. argued from 10.35 to 12 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.argued from 12 p.m. to 3.00 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.started his arguments at 3.00 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

List on on 28th October,2010 as part-heard.

(Shivraj Kaur)
P.S.to Addl.Regr.

Court Master

(O.P.Garg)